

EU quality system Approval

Certificate: CE-202 (replaces certificate of 29 August 2016)

NMi Certin B.V.,

designated and notified by the Netherlands to perform tasks with respect to conformity modules mentioned in Article 17 of Directive 2014/32/EU, declares that the quality system of

ELSTER Solutions GmbH

Steinern Straße 19 – 21, 55252 Mainz-Kastel, Germany

with production locations

ELSTER Solutions GmbH

Steinern Straße 19 – 21, 55252 Mainz-Kastel, Germany and

Semax AG

Riedstrasse 11, 6330 Cham, Switzerland and

Elster Rometrics S.R.L

Timisoara Airport Park, DJ691 km8+775 m, 307210 Giarmata, Romania

meets the applicable requirements of Annex II, Module D of Directive 2014/32/EU for the conformity assessment of instrument category:

Active Electrical Energy Meters

Scope of the certificate is described in the annex of CE-202.

The certificate is initially granted on 4 September 2013.

This certificate remains valid until **4 September 2019**, under the condition that the quality system is maintained satisfactory.

NMi/Certin B.V., Notified Body number 0122

17 October 1018

RECOGNISED CE-202

C. Oosterman

Head Certification Board

NMi Certin B.V. Hugo de Grootplein 1 3314 EG Dordrecht The Netherlands T +31 78 6332332 certin@nmi.nl www.nmi.nl This document is issued under the provision that no liability is accepted and that the manufacturer shall indemnify third-party liability.

The designation of NMi Certin B.V. as Notified Body can be verified at http://ec.europa.eu/enterprise/newapproach/nando/

Reproduction of the complete document only is permitted.

